| Division 12 - Cleveland County  Various Resurfacing  DL00093  WBS: 2016CPT.12.03.10231 & 2016CPT.12.03.20231  Bid Tabulations  Bids Opened: Tuesday June 14, 2016 |      |  |         |      |                                 | Group        | Asphalt P                                  | ave/Shelby |
|---|------|--|---------|------|---------------------------------|--------------|--|------------|
|   |      |  |         |      |                                 |              | Tiopriale Lave, officially                 |            |
| LINE  | SECT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                         | QUANITY | UNIT | Unit Bid                        | Amount Bid   | Unit Bid                                   | Amount Bid |
| 1   | 800  | Mobilization                             | 1       | LS   | \$33,000.00                     | \$33,000.00  |  | \$0.00     |
| 2   | SP   | Aggregate Shoulder Borrow                | 3258    | TONS | \$23.00                         | \$74,934.00  |  | \$0.00     |
| 3   | 545  | Incidental Stone Base                    | 825     | TONS | \$23.00                         | \$18,975.00  |  | \$0.00     |
| 4   | SP   | Shoulder Reconstruction                  | 18.6    | SMI  | \$2,780.00                      | \$51,708.00  |  | \$0.00     |
| 5   | 607  | Milling 1 1/2                            | 22643   | SY   | \$2.20                          | \$49,814.60  |  | \$0.00     |
| 6   | 607  | Incidental Milling                       | 3020    | SY   | \$12.75                         | \$38,505.00  |  | \$0.00     |
| 7   | 610  | Asphalt Conc Base Course Type B25.0B     | 3367    | TONS | \$74.00                         | \$249,158.00 |  | \$0.00     |
| 8   | 610  | Asphalt Conc.Surface Course, Type S9.5B  | 12257   | TONS | \$52.50                         | \$643,492.50 |  | \$0.00     |
| 9   | SP   | ACSC, Type S9.5B Leveling Course         | 1510    | TONS | \$56.50                         | \$85,315.00  |  | \$0.00     |
| 10  | 620  | Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix             | 982     | TONS | \$350.00                        | \$343,700.00 |  | \$0.00     |
| 11  | SP   | Patching Existing Pavement               | 2839    | TONS | \$128.00                        | \$363,392.00 |  | \$0.00     |
| 12  | SP   | Retrofit Existing Curb Ramp              | 3       | EA   | \$2,000.00                      | \$6,000.00   |  | \$0.00     |
| 13  | 858  | Adjustment of Catch Basins               | 3       | EA   | \$1,680.00                      | \$5,040.00   |  | \$0.00     |
| 14  | 858  | Adjustment of Drop Inlets                | 2       | EA   | \$1,340.00                      | \$2,680.00   |  | \$0.00     |
| 15  | 858  | Adjustment of Manholes                   | 2       | EA   | \$1,115.00                      | \$2,230.00   |  | \$0.00     |
| 16  | 858  | Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes | 7       | EA   | \$950.00                        | \$6,650.00   |  | \$0.00     |
| 17  | SP   | Work Zone Signing                        | 1296    | SF   | \$6.15                          | \$7,970.40   |  | \$0.00     |
| 18  | SP   | Temporary Traffic Control                | 1       | LS   | \$37,500.00                     | \$37,500.00  |  | \$0.00     |
| 19  | 1205 | Thermo Pavement Marking Lines (8"x90m)   | 180     | LF   | \$4.40                          | \$792.00     |  | \$0.00     |
| 20  | 1205 | Thermo Pavement Marking Lines (16"x120m) | 100     | LF   | \$8.85                          | \$885.00     |  | \$0.00     |
| 21  | 1205 | Thermo Pavement Marking Lines (24"x120m) | 110     | LF   | \$11.00                         | \$1,210.00   |  | \$0.00     |
| 22  | 1205 | Thermoplastic Pvmt Mkg Charaters (120m)  | 4       | EA   | \$165.00                        | \$660.00     |  | \$0.00     |
| 23  | 1205 | Thermoplastic Pvmt Mkg Symbol (90m)      | 27      | EA   | \$165.00                        | \$4,455.00   |  | \$0.00     |
| 24  | 1205 | Paint Pvmt Mkgs Lines (4")               | 290668  | LF   | \$0.17                          | \$49,413.56  |  | \$0.00     |
| 25  | 1205 | 4"White Polyurea Highly Reflect Element  | 22332   | LF   | \$0.90                          | \$20,098.80  |  | \$0.00     |
| 26  | 1205 | 4"Yellow Polyurea Highly Reflect Element | 29532   | LF   | \$0.90                          | \$26,578.80  |  | \$0.00     |
| 27  | 1253 | Snowplowable Pavement Markers            | 240     | EA   | \$39.00                         | \$9,360.00   |  | \$0.00     |
|   |      |  |         |      | \$2,133,517.66<br>Roger's Group |              | Irregular<br>\$0.00<br>Asphalt Pave/Shelby |            |